表1 海南省4个县义务教育学校办学基本标准达标情况表
	序号
	市
	县市区
	学校
类别
	指标
项目
	生均校舍
面积
	生均学生
宿舍面积
	计算机
生机比
	生均图
书册数
	教师人均办
公用房面积
	师生比
	专任教师
学历达标率
	新招聘教师学历合格率
	综合
评估

	1
	海口市
	琼山区
	小学
	学校总数
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39
	39

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	29
	39
	39
	39
	35
	39
	39
	39
	39

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	14
	17
	17
	17
	16
	17
	16
	17
	17

	2
	三亚市
	天涯区
	小学
	学校总数
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43
	43

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	42
	43
	23
	39
	43
	34
	43
	43
	43

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	11
	12
	11
	10
	11
	11
	12
	12
	12

	3
	三亚市
	崖州区
	小学
	学校总数
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	27
	27
	7
	25
	26
	17
	27
	27
	27

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	4
	省直辖
	昌江县
	小学
	学校总数
	49
	49
	49
	49
	49
	49
	49
	49
	49

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	42
	47
	49
	49
	43
	49
	49
	49
	49

	
	
	
	初中
	学校总数
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17
	17

	
	
	
	
	达标学校数
	14
	16
	17
	17
	16
	17
	17
	17
	17
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